## CITY OF BONITA SPRINGS, FLORIDA RESOLUTION NO. 02-02

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EXTENSION OF THE MASTER CONCEPT PLAN FOR PARKLANDS RPD/CPD (CASE NO. 85-06-01-DRI) FOR A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED TWO YEARS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Applicant, Ronto Group desires to continue with its Master Concept Plan, which is consistent with the Comprehensive Land Use Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Bonita Springs City Council has duly heard and considered this request; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by City Council of the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida:

- The Bonita Springs City Council hereby approves the extension of the vacated Master Concept Plan for Parklands RPD/CPD for a period not to exceed two years from the date of this Resolution.
- 2. Effective Date: This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

**DULY PASSED AND ENACTED** by the Council of the City of Bonita Springs, Lee County, Florida, this 5<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2002.

			•	
AUTHENTICATION:  Authorite Comme Comme				
Mayor City Clerk				
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  City Attorney				
Vote:				
voto.	Arend Edsall Nelson Pass	Aye Aye Aye Aye	Piper Wagner Warfield	Absent (Excused) Aye Aye
Date filed with City Clerk:				